Chipsmall Limited consists of a professional team with an average of over 10 year of expertise in the distribution
of electronic components. Based in Hongkong, we have already established firm and mutual-benefit business
relationships with customers from,Europe,America and south Asia,supplying obsolete and hard-to-find components
to meet their specific needs.
With the principle of “Quality Parts,Customers Priority,Honest Operation,and Considerate Service”,our business
mainly focus on the distribution of electronic components. Line cards we deal with include
Microchip,ALPS,ROHM,Xilinx,Pulse,ON,Everlight and Freescale. Main products comprise
IC,Modules,Potentiometer,IC Socket,Relay,Connector.Our parts cover such applications as commercial,industrial,

See detailed ordering and shipping information on page 30 of
this data sheet.
ORDERING INFORMATION
1612x
ALYW
 �
1
10
pfcOK
VCC
DRV
GND
FOVP 1
CS/ZCD
Vcontrol
Vsense
Feedback
FFcontrol
NCP1612A, NCP1612B, NCP1612A1, NCP1612A2, NCP1612A3, NCP1612B2
2
Figure 1. Typical Application Schematic
Table 1. FIVE NCP1612 VERSIONS
Part Number
Typical UVLO
Hysteresis
Condition for
BUV Tripping
(typical threshold)
Maximum
Dead-time
(typical value)
Condition for
Latching-off
(typical threshold)
UVP2 if
VFOVP<VUVP2
Dynamic Re-
sponse
Enhancer (DRE)
NCP1612A 1.5 V VFOVP < 76%.VREF 48.5 �s VpfcOK > 7.5 V YES Disabled until
pfcOK turns high
NCP1612A1 1.5 V VFOVP < 40%.VREF 48.5 �s VpfcOK > 7.5 V YES Disabled until
pfcOK turns high
NCP1612A2 1.5 V VFB < 76%.VREF 48.5 �s VFOVP > 107%.VREF NO Disabled until
pfcOK turns high
NCP1612A3 1.5 V VFOVP < 40%.VREF 41.5 �s VpfcOK > 7.5 V YES Disabled until
pfcOK turns high
NCP1612B 8.0 V VFOVP < 76%.VREF 48.5 �s VpfcOK > 7.5 V YES Enabled as soon
as the circuit
turns on to
speed-up the
startup phase
NCP1612B2* 8.0 V VFB < 76%.VREF 48.5 �s VFOVP > 107%.VREF NO Enabled as soon
as the circuit
turns on to
speed-up the
startup phase